

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22902/2011

SHAJI K JOSEPH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.VISWANATH & ORS.  
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent(s)

Date: 31/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Surbhi Mehta, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned Advocate, Mr. B. Vinodh Kanna states that he has filed vakalatnama for respondent No.1.

Registry has to verify the same and rectify the database so as to disclose the name of the learned counsel for respondent No.1 properly in the office report as well as in the Cause List. Compliance be reported to the undersigned within a week.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit on or before 14.3.2012.

Interim application, if any pending for direction, the same may be taken care of irrespective of filing of counter affidavit.

(S.G. SHAH)  
REGISTRAR

rd