

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22902/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 18/07/2011 in WA No.806/2011 of The
HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

SHAJI K JOSEPH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.VISWANATH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and prayer for interim relief and office
report)

(For final disposal)

Date: 28/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gaurav Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Jogy Scaria,Adv.

Mr. K.K. Sudheesh, Adv.

Mr. Guru Krishna Kumar, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Vinodh Kanna B.,Adv.

Ms. Prasanna, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List this matter on 19th November, 2013.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)
Court Master

